RESOLUTION NO. 19-____

Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Authorizing The City Manager To Pay Compensation To The City Of Oakland For The Provision Of Library Services In FY 2017-2018 For An Amount Of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$120,000)

WHEREAS, Emeryville residents receive public library services through the City of Oakland, including the right to participate in the statewide reciprocal library system; and

WHEREAS, the City of Emeryville has received an invoice from the City of Oakland for payment for the cost of library services during FY 2017-2018 in the amount of \$120,000; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville that the City Council of the City of Emeryville approves paying \$120,000 to the City of Oakland for provision of library services to Emeryville residents during FY2017- 2018 and directs staff to remit payment to the City of Oakland; and, be it, further

ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held Tuesday, February 19, 2019, by the following vote:

| AYES: | |
|----------|------|
| NOES: | |
| ABSTAIN: | |
| ABSENT: | |

MAYOR

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

4 inder

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY CLERK